EXPO 2025 Transportation Information

JP(BZEE) | EN

EXPO 2025 Transportation Information > For Visitors to Expo 2025 Osaka, Kansai > For Visitors Using Shuttle Buses from Major Nearby Stations > For Visitors Using the Shuttle Bus from Nakanoshima Station

For Visitors Using the Shuttle Bus from Nakanoshima
Station

A direct shuttle bus runs from Nakanoshima Station to Yumeshima Transportation Terminal 1 (West Gate of the
Expo site).

For Visitors to Expo 2025 Osaka, - _ | Location of the Shuttle Bus Stop

-

I For Visitors to Expo 2025 Osaka, °
Kansai

a For Visitors Arriving via the Osaka o
Metro Chuo Line (Direct Train
Connection to the Expo)

Q For Visitors Using the Shuttle Bus ©
from JR Sakurajima Station

Sakurajima Station Bus Terminal Info >

A 1

Q For Visitors Using Shuttle Buses from €

= ﬁ% %‘i\\abebas“‘ =
N . 3 o Wa
Major Nearby Stations ﬁ;’*f'r e \ keihan ¥ «" j‘
2B i \ a /
shin-Osaka Station Bus Stop > ﬁ‘_ﬁq‘ Naka"om . —-\ i
ket 3 DY |
- A ¥/
i i > = N o |
Osaka Station (Umekita) Bus Stop KR EEBREEAZOYIE w
B top to EXPO 2025
Osaka Station (Marubiru) Bus Stop > H9ISiOR:S %MJ"
i
A !
Nakanoshima Station Bus Sto > r \
" iarncd 1
Keil N i ta.
Namba Station Bus Stop > SR L me ta - ";\.\"tr
]
I
Kintetsu Abenobashi Station Bus > ‘»: |
Stop "’4 0('
| |
Osaka Uehommachi Station Bus Stop > ’!' 1{
i
Sakai/Sakaihigashi Station Bus Stop > ‘)r ’1
/ |
JR/Hanshin Amagasaki Station Bus > %«;!‘.KI:MFEHB () R43Fis 535059 5) © 2024 ZENRIN GO, LTD.
Stop
FE For Visitors Traveling by Car or ©
Motorcycle
Melshima Park & Ride Parking Lot > I Directions to the Shuttle Bus Stop
Info

Amagasaki/Sakai Park & Ride Parking >

Lot Info From the Keihan Nakanoshima Station ticket gate on basement level 1 (B1), take the elevator or stairs to the ground level.

‘&= For Visitors Traveling by Expressway € You willsee the bus:stop there.
Bus or Airport Bus

=

& For Visitors Traveling by Ship © = Bus stop
(Passenger Ship or Ferry)

&% For Visitors Traveling by Bicycle © Nakanoshima Station Bus Stop

(:'3\ For Visitors Traveling by Taxi and ©
Users of Accessible Parking Lots

For Visitors Leaving Expo 2025

Osaka, Kansai +

Traffic Information +

About Station Shuttle Bus Reservations

You must make a reservation to use the shuttle buses from major nearby stations (some buses are excepted). Also,
a separate fare is required to use the shuttle bus.

g For details on reservations, departure stations, and travel times, access the following links.
Points to Note and FAQ P ¢

Points to Note and FAQ © [ ]



Restrictions on Large Baggage ©

Info for Group Tour ©
Companies and Taxi

Companies I Timetable

From Nakanoshima Station to From the Expo Site to [Fare]
the Expo Site Nakanoshima Station One-way JPY¥1,000
Week Sat., Sun., Week Sat., Sun., . .
dg)e,s Haolid:;,js d:Ss ﬁo“dauyr; (Adults and children pay the same price)
07:00 07:00 m | Timel
08:00 | 15 . 08:00 Or:anv?/a -”;]Eout 30 minutes
09:00 5855 00 40 09:00 Y
10:00 | 45 20 50 | 10:00 *%Please note that buses may be delayed
11:00 | *45 20 *55 | 11:00 depending on traffic conditions.
12:00 | %30 30 12:00 45 45 Red-operated by Myojo Bus Co
i y Myojo Bu X
13:00 30 30 13:00 45 45 Blue-operated by Chuo Kotsu Co. Ltd,.
14:00 | 30 30 14:00 | *45 *45 Green - self-driving buses
2% Please note that due to vehicle inspections and
15:00 | *30 *30 15:00 | *45 *45 other circumstances, buses without self-driving
16:00 | %30 10 *30 16:00 | %40 *45 caoali(illties mag be used.
*mark - route bus
17:00 | *25 *30 17:00 g5 85 No mark - sightseeing bus
18:00 18:00 20 35 . hat the b be ch ’
% N *Please note that the bus type may be change:
19:00 19:008|Eh<S due to vehicle inspections or other reasons. We
20:00 20:00 | *45 *05 appreciate your understanding.
S & 2%13-15 August: Saturday, Sunday and holiday
21:00 21:00 *05 timetable
22:00 22:00

Timetable (PDF)

Restrictions on Larg

To maintain order as well as carry out safety and security measures, bringing in large baggage is prohibited at Expo
2025 Osaka, Kansai. When traveling from far away, please leave your baggage in a locker at your hotel, station or
airport near your departure point in advance. For details, see the Restrictions on Large Baggage page.

Restrictions on Large Baggage o

-
-

e . ®

EXPO 2025 Transportation Information

For Visitors to Expo 2025 Osaka, Kansai ©  For Visitors Leaving Expo 2025 Osaka, Points to Note and FAQ ©
Kansai
For Visitors Arriving via the Osaka Metro Chuo Line Restrictions on Large Baggage o
(Direct Train Connection to the Expo) For Visitors Leaving Expo 2025 Osaka, Kansai ~ » ge Baggag
For Visitors Using the Shuttle Bus from JR Sakurajima > Yumeshima Terminal Bus Stop Info > . .
Station : Info for Group Tour Companies and Taxi ©
. . ) Companies
For Visitors Using Shuttle Buses from Major Nearby > Traffic Information
Stations
For Visitors Traveling by Car or Motorcycle > Train Status Information > Inquiries
For Visitors Traveling by Expressway Bus or Airport > Bus Status Information >

Bus Terminal 1 Bus Departure Information >



FOI VISILOIS [Tdvelng Dy SIip (Fassenger diip or ’

Ferry)
For Visitors Traveling by Bicycle >

For Visitors Traveling by Taxi and Users of Accessible >
Parking Lots

JP(BAEF) | EN

Japan Association for the 2025 World Exposition, All rights reserved.




